

January 22, 1979

ENGINEERING MEMO #398

TO: MEMO DISTRIBUTION

FROM: C. BLAND

SUBJECT: HOOD LATCH (Effective Approximately March 1, 1979)

At the request of Fisher Body, the present Hood Latch will be replaced.

This change will be made with a minimum of obsolescence.

Service will be affected in that Old and New are not interchangeable.

Following is a complete list of parts to be affected.

REVISIONS			
DATE	ITEM REV & PAGE NO.	DATE	ITEM REV & PAGE NO.
2-14-79	REV. P.2 REV. P.3		
4-11-79	(31)Added P.3		

ENGINEERING MEMO # 398 (Cont'd)

ITEM	NAME	B or M	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW PART NUMBER	INT NEW FOR OLD	AVAIL AFTER CHG	REMARKS
A 1							
2	Reinf & Plt A.-Hood Frt	M	647502	Chg E	-	YES	Rework
3	Plt-Striker Mt Lwr	M	-----	648204	-	YES	New Part
4	Plt-Striker Mt Upr	M	-----	648205	-	YES	New Part
5	Striker-Primary Hood Lock	M	-----	648206	-	YES	New Part
6	Rivet-3/16 Dia#SD-66-BS POP	B	626642	-----	-	YES	Increase Usage
7	L/W - 3/8 Med Spr	B	120382	-----	-	YES	Increase Usage
8	Nut - 3/8-24 Hex	B	120369	-----	-	YES	Increase Usage
9	Plt & Lk.A.-Hood	M	-----	653327	-	YES	New Part
10	Plt-Hood Lock Mt	M	646417	648200	NO	NO	Serv or Scrap
11	Lock & Rel A.-Hood	M	651616	-----	-	YES	Serv or Scrap
12	Lock Asm-Hood	B	647669	653328	NO	NO	Serv or Scrap
13	Brkt-Hood Lock Rel	M	646589	-----	-	YES	Serv or Scrap
14	Rod & Lever A.-Rubber Coated	B	651669	-----	-	YES	Serv or Scrap
15	Rod & Lever A.-Hood Lk Rel	M	651615	-----	-	YES	Serv or Scrap
16	Lever-Hood Lk Rel	M	646588	-----	-	YES	Serv or Scrap
17	Rod-Hood Lock Rel	M	646587	-----	-	YES	Serv or Scrap
18	Washer-Plain 9/32x5/8	B	120392	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
19	Bushing-Heyco#312-250-062	B	626908	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
20	Nut-1/4 Self Threading	B	626916	-----	-	YES	Reduce Usage
21	Rel A.-Hood Lock	M	-----	653329	-	YES	New Part
22	Brkt-Hood Lk Rel Lever	M	-----	648201	-	YES	New Part
23	Lever-Hood Lk Rel	M	-----	648202	-	YES	New Part
24	Washer-Wave	B	626356	-----	-	YES	Increase Usage

ENGINEERING MEMO # 398 (Cont'd)

ITEM	NAME	B or M	OLD PART NUMBER	NEW PART NUMBER	INT NEW FOR OLD	AVAIL AFTER CHG	REMARKS
25	Rivet -T/G Supt Shoulder	B	636175	-----	-	YES	Reinstate
A 26	Wire-Hood Lock Rel	B	-----	648203	-	YES	New Part
27	Bolt-M8-1.25x20 Hex Hd	B	-----	11501939	-	YES	New Part
28	Scr & L/W A.-5/16-18x3/4 Hex	B	456695	-----	-	YES	Decrease Usage
29	Hood A.-Complete	M	653285	Chg A	NO	YES	Rework
30	Hood A.-Welded	M	653284	Chg A	NO	YES	Rework
31	Lockwasher-M8 Helical Spr	B	11500221	- - -	-	-	Increase Usage